

## **TENDER NOTICE**

## FOR PROVISION OF SECURITY GUARDS FOR REGIONAL OFFICE BUILDING NHA, LAHORE AND THREE MAINTENANCE UNITS LAHORE, WAZIRABAD & RAWALPINDI

- 1. National Highway Authority (NHA) invites sealed bids from eligible bidders who can prove their eligibility and qualification as mentioned in the Bidding Documents for the captioned subject and other briefs of are mentioned, from interested Security Firms/Agencies will provide security guards at NHA Regional Office Punjab-North, Lahore and Three Maintenance Units Lahore, Wazirabad & Rawalpindi.
- 2. Registered Firms/Agencies having NOC from the Ministry of Interior, Government of Pakistan, Home department of all provinces and Azad Jammu & Kashmir are eligible to apply.
- 3. Interested firms/Agencies should obtain tender documents/Questionnaire form the office of Deputy Director (Admn) Punjab-North office up to February 20, 2024, by providing Non-Refundable fees in shape of pay order/demand Draft amounting to Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only), in favor of NHA Receipt Accounts Punjab-North, Lahore or download it from NHA website i.e. www.nha.gov.pk (free of cost). Earnest Money Rs. 200,000/- (Refundable) in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay Order in favor of "National Highway Authority (Road Maintenance Fund-Security Deposit".
- 4. Bidders can download bid documents form NHA website. The bidders are advised to visit the site before submission of bids and also thoroughly check the submission of technical bid criteria as mentioned in bidding documents. Bids shall be received in the office of General Manager (Maintenance) Punjab North on or before March 04, 2024 until 1100 Hours. Bidders representatives would be required to present the "Authority to Submit the Bid" while submitting the bids. The Envelope containing Technical Bids, will be opened on the same day at 1130 Hours in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend. Second Envelope containing "Financial Bids" of technically qualified bidder(s) will be opened later, the date of which will be communicated after evaluation of the Technical Bids.
- 5. The National Highway Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all applications as bids as per PPRA rules-2004 (as amended in 2008).
- 6. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk

## **GENERAL MANAGER (MAINTENANCE) PUNJAB-NORTH**

National Highway Authority – Ministry of Communications Shahpur Interchange, Thokar Niaz Baig, Multan Road, Lahore Tel: 042-99232556, Fax: 042-99232557, Email: dirmaint-pn@nha.gov.pk